Cash & cash equivalents   1,845,790   814,299
Trade & other receivables   295,260   1,886,344
   2,141,050   2,700,643
Financial liabilities
Trade & other payables   (5,869,997)   (3,977,321)
Provisions   (81,128)   (20,365)
   (5,951,125)   (3,997,686)
Net exposure   (3,810,075)   (1,297,043)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the judgements by management of reasonably possible movements in
foreign exchange rates after consideration of the views of market commentators. The sensitivity is also based on foreign
currency risk exposures to financial asset and liability balances as at 31 December 2023.

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the AUD/USD exchange rate with
all other variables held constant.

The impact on the Group’s pre-tax profit is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The impact
on the Group’s equity is due to changes in the fair value of the deferred consideration.

The Group’s exposure for all other currencies is not material.

 Effect on results Effect on equity
31 December 2023
AUD/USD +10%   (381,008)   381,008
AUD/USD -10%   381,008   (381,008)

 *31 December 2022
AUD/USD +10%   (129,704)   (129,704)
AUD/USD -10%   129,704   129,704

The movement in pre-tax profit is a result of changes to the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities denominated in
USD.

85

2023 ANNUAL REPORT   |   85

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Latin Resources Limited – Annual Report 2023   80

24. ADJUSTMENTS TO THE COMPARATIVE PERIOD

During the reporting period, the Company reviewed the accounting treatments applied in relation to its investments in
Solis Minerals and Litios and Exploration and Evaluation Assets. Based on this assessment this resulted in the accounting
treatment being revised and Comparatives have been restated accordingly.

1 Restatements associated with the Company’s Litios joint venture in Argentina

In the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2022, the Company accounted for its
investment in Litios as a subsidiary. The Company identified that the investment in Litios should have been accounted